## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

FILE

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735



(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier :	pr	ROGRESSIV	E PRINTING PALA	CE, INC.	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-065				
Address:	#1:	20-E KAMLAS S'	i. east kamias distric	CT 3, QUEZO	Date:	September 6, 2024				
Contact Ir								Terms of Payment:	On Account	
Supplier Registered with: PhilGEPS Registration ID No.					No. 315	Mode of Procurement:			Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Gentlemer Pleas		ne following arti	cle(s), product(s), supplies	s, or materials	listed belo	w, subject to	the terms a	nd conditions contained her	ein:	
			Ter to this office within	n (10) worki		oon receipt the end-u				
	1	al of the following	TOTAL							
NO.	QTY	UNIT	SERVICE DETAILS						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	1,000	pcs	PROCUREMENT OF	POSTERS	(4 KINDS	<b>;</b> )			49.50	49,500.00
										;
2										
										49,500,00
					LESS:	EWT	2%	883.93		
					LESS:	GMP	5%	2,209.82	- 1	3,093.75
								<b>-,</b> ,	ļ	46,406.25
			P.R. No./ Requesting	Unit:					Ī	
			PR No. 24-0380-SVP	(CorMar)						
			Total Amount in Words :	Forty-Six T	hounsand	l Four Hun	dred Six Pe	sos and Twenty-Five Cent	avos Only	
Terms & C	Conditions	:								
to the	willful, unl	awful or negligen		ESSIVE PRIN	ITING PAL	ACE, INC.	or any of its pe	that may be caused to any third ersonnel or representative, with Contract		
								I goods/services for each day of	the delay as liquidated	l damages
								the day it was acknowledged to		
	through far		item(s) shall be made within	the prescribed	cobudula da	tae Cumpliare	ara advicad ta	inform SBAC-Contract Mana	romant Taom at least t	ava (2) dave before
the de	4. If applicable, Delivery of the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inform SBAC-Contract Management Team at least two (2) days before the delivery. Use of elevator shall only be from 09:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be accepted by the PSMD at 7th Floor, Room 708 Citystate Centre, Pasig City.									
5. If app	5. If applicable, delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.									
6. If applicable, defective, incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected.										
Contr	7. The contracting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHealth No Gift Policy (Revision 1) which is deemed incorporated into this Contract. No PhilHealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or private sector, at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions of their office or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.									
			n should be submitted befor	e the lapse of th	ne original de	elivery date. T	he maximum	allowable extension shall not b	e longer than the initia	al delivery period as
stated	in the origi	nal contract.		0	9	246	5 5 6			
CONFOR	ME:			/	9	Co 1	Rece	ived copy of J.O.:	,	1
			W. Th						mha	
Signature over Printed Name and								11/14		
			Position of Authorized R						Date	

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier Address		PROGRESSIV	E PRINTING PA	LACE, INC.	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-065				
		#120-E KAMIAS S	t, east kamias dis	TRICT 3, QUEZO	Date:	September 6, 2024				
Tel.Fax No.		8921-9381/progp	rint@yahoo.com		Terms of Payment:	On Account				
Supp	olier Registe	red with: Phil	GEPS Registration ID	No. 31516		Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9			
	tlemen:		<u> </u>				,			
Gun		er the following arti	icle(s), product(s), sup	plies, or materials	listed below, subject to the ter	ms and conditions contained he	rein:			
Ten (10) working days upon receipt of the app Please deliver to this office within sample from the end-user						proved upon approval of the following:				
•		1	T ()	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.1 (FQ)N 200					
			Tax Clearance in compli							
		or difference by mutu		ise between the parti	es in connection with the implem	entation of the contract, the parties	shall make every effort to resolve amicably			
	Any legal act	ion, suit or proceeding	g arising out of or relatir	ng to the Contract sl	hall be submitted to arbitration in	the Philippines according to the pro	visions of RA. 876, otherwise known as			
	the "Arbitration	Law" and R.A. 9285,	otherwise known as the	"Alternative Disput	te Resolution Act of 2004".					
	Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and PROGRESSIVE PRINTING PALACE, INC. agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.									
		· ·				•	hall be entitled to attorney's fees and			
							ction or judicial action, whichever is			
	higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.  EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performance of its obligations upon the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.									
	21120111	ar Contoon rimag	greeniene shan dake enee	capon signing nerec	of the findes and shall comme	performance of its congacions up	on the acceptance of 11110 job of act.			
	Very truly yours,									
			.09	2465	6	JOSEPH O. Head, SBA	C & Procurement			
	<u> </u>						<u> </u>			
Certi	fied Budget A	Available:	Funds Available in the	amount of:	Php49,500.00	APPROVED:				
		Na. V.	1.		JEANA. AGUILAR		- •			
-		ADVIENNA	DINI —		selventoleetes	1	1mm			
	IVI	ARY LEAKA	אווטש	,	Fiscal Controller III	ATTY. FRANC	CIS JAY E. REMIGIO			
With	in the COB:	Manager, PRID								
T07990 1002 (mgg)							HEAD OF THE AGENCY r Authorized Representative			
Budg	et:	49,8	(CO	. 1						
Remarks: However TO COUNTYN N 9/11										
				1						
CON	FORME:					Received copy of J.O.:				
	·· OTCHE		S. S.	2		in the copy of J.O.	1 .			
			Signature over Pri	nred Name and			14			
			Position of Authoriz			•	Date			